

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24300/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in SCA No.  
11862/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CITIZEN OF JUSTICE & PEACE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Kumar P., Adv.  
Ms.Madhulika Mohta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UOI Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India  
Mr.Balaji, Adv.  
For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Union of India seeks time to file its response. Three  
weeks time is granted for doing so.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master